900735578 12/02/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM771486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900722440	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terumo Medical Corporation		09/15/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Terumo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Also Known As:	AKA Terumo Corporation		
Street Address:	44-1, 2-chome, Hatagaya		
City:	Shibuya-ku, Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	151-0072		
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90629808	TERUMO HEALTH OUTCOMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7349302488

Email: trademarks@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Kornfield

Address Line 1: 201 South Division Street, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Susan M. Kornfield

Address Line 1: 201 South Division Street, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan E. Fink
SIGNATURE:	/mef/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007891 FRAME: 0177

900735578

Total Attachments: 2

source=1357_001#page1.tif

source=1357_001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007891 FRAME: 0178

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

- 1. Parties; Effective Date. This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is between Terumo Medical Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, with an address of 265 Davidson Avenue, Somerset, NJ 08873 ("Assignor") and Terumo Kabushiki Kaisha (Terumo Corporation), a Corporation organized under the laws of Japan with an address of 44-1, 2-chome, Hatagaya, Shibuyaku, Tokyo, 151-0072 Japan ("Assignee"). This Agreement is effective on the date last signed.
- 2. Purpose of Agreement. Assignor is the owner of the trademark TERUMO HEALTH OUTOMES (the "Mark") and the applications for registration of the Mark identified below (collectively, "Applications"). The parties are related businesses, and Assignee is knowledgeable about Assignor, the Mark, and the line of business associated with the Mark. Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive, ownership of the Marks, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the pending Applications, and all other rights relating to the Marks.

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial Number/ International Number	Application Date	Status
TERUMO HEALTH OUTCOMES	United States	90629808	04/07/2021	Pending
TERUMO HEALTH OUTCOMES	Canada	1646179	04/07/2021	Pending
TERUMO HEALTH OUTCOMES	Australia	1646179	04/07/2021	Pending
TERUMO HEALTH OUTCOMES	China	1646179	04/07/2021	Pending
TERUMO HEALTH OUTCOMES	European Union	1646179	04/07/2021	Pending
TERUMO HEALTH OUTCOMES	United Kingdom	1646179	04/07/2021	Pending
TERUMO HEALTH OUTCOMES	Japan	1646179	04/07/2021	Pending
TERUMO HEALTH OUTCOMES	Mexico	1646179	04/07/2021	Pending

3. Assignment of the Marks. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Applications, including, without limitation: (a) all goodwill associated with the Marks; (b) all trademark and service mark registrations that issue

M.I.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007891 FRAME: 0179 from the Applications and any renewals thereof; (c) the right to enforce the Marks; (d) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect to the Marks; and (e) any and all other rights, whether statutory or common law, corresponding thereto and all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Marks.

4. General Term. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors and assigns. This Agreement may be signed electronically and in counterparts. The parties consent to electronic communications.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

Terumo Medical Corporation

(Assignor)

William I Caleill

Title: Executive Vice President General Counsel

Dated: 52/04/5/1. 202

Terumo Kabushiki Kaisha (Terumo Corporation) (ASSIGNEE)

Marika Tanaka

Title: General Manager of Intellectual and

Property Department

Sept 6th. , 2022

m.t.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007891 FRAME: 0180

RECORDED: 09/27/2022